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Dear Mr. Cremens:

As you are aware, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes (CGS) §22a-471, the Department of 
Energy an,d..Environmental Protection (DEEP), funded, with then available appropriations, the 

. installation of the Water Filtration System (the “System”) on your property, located at 3 
Knoll wood Circle in Simsbury. After the System, was installed by DEEP’s contractor, DEEP- 
continued to subsidize the monitoring of your System and also incurred - the costs associated with 
replacing the filters on your System as necessary to keep it operating properly.

At tlris time, DEEP can no longer continue to provide financial assistance for the upkeep and 
monitoring of your System.

DEEP has been monitoring and maintaining your water filtration system using funds allocated to 
DEEP on an annual basis.. Based on the current state budget for the fiscal year beginning on July 
1, 2013, no funding has been appropriated for this program. In addition, the statute authorizing 
DEEP to install and maintain filter systems (CGS §22a-471) was recently amended, and effective 

. July 1, 2013, DEEP no longer has that authority. As a result, monitoring and maintenance of your 
water filtration system will no longer be provided by DEEP.

Given these circumstances, there arc two options available to you with regard to your System:

Option #1
The first option available to you is the removal of your System by DEEP. The Agency is under no 
legal obligation to provide for the removal of your System; however, DEEP is willing to remove 
the System as a courtesy. The removal of your System would be performed by DEEP’s contractor 
at no cost to you. ' " • . .' - - V'

It is important that you understand that the most recent monitoring data from DEEP shows that the 
concentration of pollutants in your well do not exceed what the Department of Public Health 
considers protective oyer the long-term; however, past results have exceeded these levels. 
Therefore, .if you choose to have DEEP remove the System, you should periodically sample your 
well water for the purpose of monitoring the water quality.
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■Option, 1:2 ; .......
Your second option is to keep your System.' DEEP will not be responsible for any future expenses 
related, to your System, including, but..not limited to,- maintaining all of. the water, filtration 

' equipment, future inspections,- repairs, and maintenance costs. • DEEP will ho longer perform - 
maintenance of any kind. Additionally, the selection of tlris option shall preclude any future claim 
or request for tire removal of your System by DEEP. '

' WV:'.Vv::p. v- ,. . .......... ;

it is imperative that you inform DEEP of the option you nave chosen. Please fill -out the attached 
form -and mail iMhaek to DEEP no later than three weeks from, the date of this letter. Please 
note that if wc do not receive a response to this letter, DEEP will riot be able to arrange for the 
removal of your System and will assume you wish to keep it. Please note, neither option shall be 
interpreted to waive trie State of Connecticut’s sovereign immunity rights.

' Whether of'not yoit clioose'to keep the System, please review the DPfl Well Wa-ter Fact Sheet and 
the DEEP GAC Fact Sheet to help you understand the importance of proper testing and 

- maintenance of your' well water and water1 treatment system. - ■ The DPH Well Water Fact Sheet is 
’ useful even if you choose to have, the Systerii removed. . . . .. .

Based on our records, DEEP has been collecting water samples from your drinking water well 
annually, and analyzing those samples for volatile organic compounds using EPA test method 
524:2. DEEP recommends that you continue monitoring your drinking water for these substances 
annually for the purpose of determining when a filter may need to be replaced.

In addition, if you chose to keep the System, DEEP recommerids. that you have the filter media 
replaced when future monitoring data indicates that breakthrough is occurring through the filter 
system (for explanation on “breakthrough” refer to the attached GAC Fact Sheet - Why Do GAC 
Filter Systems Need to be Monitored?). Also, you should consider replacing'the filter media every 
three to five years as a precaution for bacteria potentially accumulating in the filter system. There 
are several qualified companies located throughout Connecticut that specialize in well water 
treatment systems that can assist you in determining the best filter maintenance schedule for your

If this is a rental property, please provide a copy of this information to your tenant(s). Should you 
have any questions, comments or concerns in conjunction with this letter, please contact please 
contact MaryAnne Danyluk of my staff at 860-424-3796.

Very truly yours

Patrick Ltowc 
Director, Remediation Division 
Bureau of Water Protection & Land Reuse

Enclosures

Copy: Jennifer C. Kertanis,'Director ofHealth, Farmington Valley Health District, 95 River Road, Suite C, Canton, CT 06019
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3 Knollwood Circle 
Simsbury, CT 06070

onJ LA.X tC 1,2013

RE: Drinking Water Sample Results
3 Knollwood Circle, Simsbury

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Cremens:

Please find enclosed a copy of the analytical results for the drinking water samples collected 
from the above-referenced property. The samples were collected from the granular-activated 
carbon (GAC) filtration system prior to treatment (raw water) and after treatment (after 1st 
GAC and after 2nd GAC). The water samples were collected by a Department of Energy and 
Environmental Protection (DEEP) representative on May 15th, 2013 and were analyzed for the 
presence of l,2fDibromoethane (EDB), 1,2,3-Trichloropropane (TCP), and l,2-Dibromo-3- 
Chloroprdpane (DBCP) at the Department of Public Health (DPH) Laboratory using EPA test 
method 504.1 for agricultural pesticides. '

In the water samples that were collected, the following compounds were detected at the levels 
indicated below: ,

Compound

i. j ixAyY vv AiicK
Concentration 
Micrograms per 

Liter

After 1st Filter

Concentration

(ug/L)

After 2nd Filter

Concentration 
......... (ug/L)...........

Drinking j
Water

Action 
.. . .Level.......

. (pr/l) (pk/L)

1,2-Dibromoethane
(EDB)

<0.019 <0.019 <0.019 0.05

1/2,3-
. Trichloropropane 
(TCP)

<0.039 <0.039 <0.039 0.05

l,2-Dibromo-3-
Chloropropane
(DBCP)

<0.019 <0.019

i

<0.019
None

established

http://www.ct.gov/deep
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Workorder 308503 3 KNOLLWOOD CIR 051513 O
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■Lab ID: ' 308503001

.

Sample 3 AFTER . •
....

' -- . " .

■ ■ ■ ' ‘ ^ ' ............. .■■■■•
Date Received: 5/15/2013 2:49;00 PM Matrix Drinking Water

Date Collected: 5/15/2013 1.00:00'PM Description: .; v.P';»
T p' s ’A

; Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared By Analyzed. . - .
By

-- ERA 504.1 in Water — 

Preparation Method: EPA 504.1 

Analytical Method: EPA 504.1

1,2-Dibromoethane . . <0.019 EL ug/L 0.019 1 5/23/2013. JC 5/23/2013 JC

1,2,3-Tnchloropropane <0.039 ug/l 0.039 1 5/23/2013 JC 5/23/2013 JC
: ,2-Dibromo-3- 
Chloropropane

: <0.019 : . ug/L 0.019 : 1 5/23/2013 JC 5/23/2013 JC

■ ■ : ::
: Lab ID: 308503002.

; Sample 3 MIDDLE

- >H-i'• KI ^S’-tl - -

Parameters .

.

Date Received: 5/15/2013 2:49:00 PM Matrix: Drinking Water

Results

Date Collected: 5/15/201:3 1. !0:00 PM Description:
wmMm ?

Units Report Limit . DF: Prepared By . Analyzed By

, ng . b L . J. i:

~ EPA 504.1 in Water — 

Preparation Method: EPA 504.1 

Analytical Method: EPA 504.1

1,2-Dibromoethane <0.019 ug/L 0.019 . . 1 5/23/2013 JC 5/23/2013 JC

1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.039 , ug/L 0.039 1 5/23/2013 JC .5/23/2013 JC
1,2-Dibromo-3- 
Chloropropane

<0.019 ug/L 0.019 1 5/23/2013 JC 5/23/2013 JC

uu-gjjwiu- -1..trL•jjijMMLiMiii-a-wxL -j, •• ____ ___............ 3..■..... ...

Lab ID: 308503003 Date Received: 5/15/2013 2:49:00 PM Matrix: Drinking Water

Sampje_ 3 BEFORE. .. ........ ........................ ..................... . . Date.Collected:..5/.15/2013 1 £0 00 PM—Description: - — -........................

Parameters Kesuits Units Report Limit DF Prepared By Analyzed By

- EPA 504.1 in Water -

Preparation Method: EPA 504.1

Analytical Method: EPA 504.1

■

1,2-Dibromoethane <0.019 ug/L 0.019 1 5/23/2013 JC 5/23/2013 JC

1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.039 ug/L 0.039 1 5/23/2013 JC 5/23/2013 JC
1,2-Dibromo-3-
Chloropropane

<0.019 ug/L 0.019 1 5/23/2013 JC 5/23/2013 JC

Page 3 o{ 3
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CTDEEP 
79 Elm Street 
HARTFORD, CT 06106

V. :'v'-r it i .:.

Attention: THEODORE BRIGHTWELL

June 3, 2013 ....v —

RE: Workorder: 308503 WorkID: 3 KNOLLWOOD CIR 051513 O

Dear THEODORE BRIGHTWELL,

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on Wednesday, May 15, 2013. 
The signature on this report indicates the samples were analyzed according to the laboratory's standard 
operating procedures and all QC measurements were in method specified compliance except as noted in the 
report narrative. •

jack.bennett@ct.gov.

-Uv
Jack Bennett,
Section Chief, 
Environmental Chemistry

or by email at

«k ‘m

i

REPORT OF ANALYSIS- . • A ., • ' ♦ * ' •
Connecticut Registration No : PH-0905

ERA Certificate No. 2010CT01 , •
. ' • , 1 • , ; ■

Page 1 of 3^. . ’ , . •« • • ' 'V Report ID: 3,08.503-.,3752261 ,

mailto:jack.bennett@ct.gov


STATEpF CONNECTICUT pEPARTMENT OF PU5LiC HEALTH 
■ Dr. Katherine A. Kelley State Public Health Laboratory. v

■ ; 395 VVest Street Rocky Hill ,CT 05067' ' -
• • •' Phone: (360) 920-6500 • . " I

•. Fax (860) 920-6718 f

Workorder 308503 3 KNOLLWOOD CIR . 051513 O

Property
Street
Town
State

SCOTT AND LAUREN CREMENS 
3 KNOLLWOOD CIRCLE 
SIMSBURY 
CT

Lab ID
,

■ ■■ r-.

Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received

308503001 

308503002

308503003

3 AFTER 

3 MIDDLE
Drinking Water 5/15/2013 5/15/2013

Drinking Water 5/15/2013 5/15/2013
5/15/2013 ’ 5/15/2013

.

j

v

ab-"-
K 1#

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Connecticut Registration No PH-OQOS

ERA Certificate No: 201OCT01 / i • .

•, Page 2 of 3 ", ‘ * *« . ReportID; 308.503 - 3752261
' • ' ‘ • •• ' •' ' '

* , * •



John Godbey Residence
5 Knollwood Circle 
Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Mr. or Ms". Godbey: "

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample collected from 
5 Knollwood Circle on 9/9/2004. The water sample was analyzed for the presence of ethylene 
dibromide (EDB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP).

Results from the analyses are summarized in Table 1 (attached). Table 1 also includes each 
compound’s respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public Health (DPH). 
Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If an action level has not 
been listed it means that an action level has not been established for that particular compound 
and its detection does not render the water unsafe for drinking or other domestic uses.

Refering to Table 1, the sample collected from your unfiltered water supply did not contain 
compounds at concentrations above any established action level. An action level is the 
concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there could be a risk to the health of 
persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is potable with respect to those 
parameters analyzed and is suitable for drinking and other domestic uses:

i *
If you have any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796.

Sincerely,

MaryAnne Danyluk
Environmental Analyst 2....
Waste Management Bureau 
Remediation Division

Enclosure

i .
( Printed on Recycled Paper; )

79. Elm Sir&el . * 'Hanford. CT 06106 -'51'27
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TABLE ONE 
Raw Water Sample Results 

5 Knollwood Circle 
Simsbury, Connecticut

COMPOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED ACTION LEVEL tig/1

1,2 dibromoethane (EDB) ......................... ND 0.05
1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP) 0.04 0.05
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) ND NAL

Notes: ug/1 
ND

' NAL

Microgram per liter
Not detected above analytical detection limits
An action level has not been established by the Department of Public Health (DPH)



i' STAtE>OF,CQNNEGTICUT-- _
L^' 'Department of-Public,Health

r ■ • ...Drvision.ofLaboraiofy Services
10 Clinton St., RtO. Box 1689 - 

■: Hanford; CT 06144 .
. CONN. CONICAL' TESTING LICENSE # CL-0197 
. ^........TELEPHONE: .(86'Qi).509-8500. SOD BE V .; JOHN 

5 ILNOLLWODD 
Slf'lSBURY.1

79- ELM S 
L HARTFORD CT 06.106

FINAL REPORT

SAMPLING POINT? OUTSID 
COLLECTOR? BRIGHTWELL 
PRIVATE WELL TREATMENT

!r**
DATE ANALYZED

i;res.0l-t(S')

■ '-DY COLLECTED J RECEIMD
s.

09/09/04 • 09/09/04 09/15/
[: 11? 00 14?54 . 11? 14

TITLE? INSP

9/13704

ERA METHOD 504.1
MEASUREMENT OF 1f2-DIBROMOETHANE CEDE), irZ-DIBROMO- 
3—CHLOR.G PRO PANE (DiCPI : AND l»2r3 TRICHLGRQ PROPANE 
(' 123TCP} IN DRINKING WATER -BY .MICROEXTRACTION. AND 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION.

** END OF REPORT **

REV.'0V02

All valuss expressd in ug/I (ppb)
ND - None Detected (less then the PSD 
MDL - Minimum Detection Limit 

—RQL - -r..Erscii-ca4-- Gkian-t-i•t&t-i-on-Eimi-t'..f lowest-standard)-’

MDL calculated based on a Signal./Noise Ratio of 5?1 
accordins to CFR Part 136 Appendix B

Hik

EPA 504.1 COMPOUND RESULT MDL PQL

1,2-DIBROMOETHANE ND 0.001 0.02 
1 »2—DIBR 0!1G-3-CHL 0R0 PR 0 PANE ND 0.001 0.02 
1 23-TRICHLOROPRGPANE 0.04 O'.OOZ 0.04



□ 100J

jiJoiOH
P IS30

□ isoo
□ 1060 

□ 1760

□ 1780

□ 1790

□ 1810

□ 1820 

□ ____

ORGANICS

EPA 524.2 VOLATILE ORGANICS

EPA 504.1 EDB AND DBCP

EPA 5252 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS

EPA 548.1 ENDOTHALL

EPA 505 ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES

EPA 555 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES

EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES and CARBAMOYLOXIMES

EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE

EPA 549.1 DIQUAT

EPA 552.1 HALOACETIC ACIDS and DALAPON 

OTHER

RADIATION

□ 9I6R EPA 900.0 GROSS ALPHA

□ 917R EPA 900.0 GROSS BETA 

O 9I9R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226

□ 918R EPA 904.0 RADIUM 228

□ 92IR RADIUM 226 and 228

□ 915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222

□ 920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM

□ 1S1R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89

□ 1S2R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90

□ 155R EPA 902.0 IODINE 131

□ 511R EPA 906.0 TRITIUM

□ 504R EPA 901.1 GAMMA

□ . OTHER -<

OL-81C REV.'10/98 .



■ '-STATE OF CONNECTICUT ,
DEPARTMENT :0F ENVIRONMENTAL-PRQTECTibN1

September 22, 2010

Aubin Residence 
7 Knoliwood Circle 
Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Mrs. Aubin:

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample collected from 
7 Knoliwood Circle on 8/30/2010. The water sample was analyzed for the presence of ethylene 
dibromide (EDB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP).

Results from the analyses are summarized in Table 1 (attached)/ Table 1 • also includes each 
compound’s respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public Health (DPH). 
Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If an action level has not 
been listed it means that an action level has not been established for that particular compound 
and its detection does not render the water unsafe for drinking or other domestic uses.

Referring to Table 1, the water sample collected from your water supply did not contain 
detectable concentrations of pollutants at concentrations at or above their respective action 
level. An action level is the concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there 
could be a risk to the health of persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is 
considered to be potable. -...... - -................ ..........~................... ... ...... ... -7-^-rHr......

If you have any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796 or at 
marvanne.danvluk(a)ct.qov.,

Sincerely,

MaryAnne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2 
Remediation Division
DEP/ Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse 

Enclosure(s)

(Printed on Recycled Paper)
79 Elm Street ® Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

www.ct.gov/dep 
An Equal Opportunity Employer

http://www.ct.gov/dep
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TABLE ONE

7 Knollwood Circle 
Simsbury, Connecticut

,,-..r»!=**

' ' ' • ■ ... .

..• •• • 1
. 4

COMPOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED ug/l ACTION LEVEL tig/l

: r

1,2 dibromoethane (EDB) ND
1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP) ND
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) ND

0.05
0.05
NAL

Notes: ug/l 'Microgram per liter
ND Not detected above analytical detection limits
NAL An action level has not been established'by the Department of Public Health (DPH)

<*



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
Departpenl of Public Health Laboratory 

1 Clinical Testing:License: CL-0197 •
10 Clinton St.' '

. 1 P.O. Box 1689 •
• Hartford, CT 06144 

Telephone (860) 509:8500

- ;;v-'v • •• • - ■■ c . ^

mm
wr;;7

..

- ■' ■' • ' r
. DEP - REMEDIATrON

. .....................................

7.9 ELM ST. 
HARTFORD

;:xSAGCESS^!>!;^£>i::
18024832. AO 014 2 •'

mm
'1 " ■•/rotiM.M.ov '■ , "7

12 8 SIMS3URY ■ 
MARY AUBIN ; V 
7 KNOLLWOODCIR. 
SIMSBURYfci4*** - '

« - 
CT

" ■■ 1* V :
•

■.■r-vi-n ' - : ,r .

-• ' • i. ' ' . ' . ' '

COLLECT £D RfeCEIVED RH'ORltD
• 08/30/10

•

08/31/10 09/13/10
CT 06106 11:40 08:55 10 : 52

•. ..... • /! ••

,;r- i ■ -i -

. REPORT j FINAL REPORT COMMENT
lllll rnSRS;/; -PEIULT©

* * *

DATE ANALYZED

EPA ,504.1

2glmi

S
2
Oy

W

t«t“O-

rocs>

5’m

9
y>

SAMPLING POINT: OUTSIDE 
COLLECTOR: BRIGHTWELL . 
PRIVATE WELL TREATMENT:

9/9/10

TITLE: INSP.AIDE

EPA METHOD 504.1
MEASUREMENT.OF 1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB), 1,2-DIBROMO- 
3-CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP) AND 1,2,3 TRICHLOROPROPANE 
(123TCP) IN DRINKING WATER BY MICROEXTRACTION AND 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION.

Final Result: [All values expressed in ug/L (ppb)]

Compound Result MDL PQL

1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.0016 0.02
1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane ND 0.0021 0.02
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ND ' 0.0073 0.04

ND = None Defected (Result Less Than The PQL)
PQL= Practical Quantitation Limit (lowest standard) 
MDL = method Detection Limit

MDL calculated based on a Signal/Noise Ratio of 5:1 
according to CFR Part 136 Appendix B

r

Vv a#

* *,END OF REPORT **



REQUEST FOR ORGANICS / Riy>I^TlOK;:^VATER. EX/jyilNATlON I*

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY ..u.' '!)}$' '

- PO BOX 1,689, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06144- , 10 fiUR ? 1 W & ^ ■
10 CLINTON STREET, HARfFQRD, CONNECTICUT 06106 l.y nil..

■.w. • v

Organic Chemistry Section: (860) 509-8547 / Special Chemistry Section: (860) 509-8535i-'i. v ' ' : ■ 'V- ‘ fc««' ' . ,
y:.-..L . •. - f .••»V.

ISO2 4832-0

Bottles Received

3 Vid-£"

□ PUBLIC □'*PRrPRIVATE

- T. r- r, .8 •

\ C A :C(

■V-f TO BE COMPLETED BY COLLECTOR

Town
Number 2- l Date Collected

(MM / DD / YYYY) XX JL ! *>
•tL__

/ ‘L- «2_ / C>
Time Collected

(Military Time) ± t H 0 w rs

(A A _Y A. o h L tv - ■
Collector's Sample Number

7
- ■

Source

0 V XtlA. » >L

Address of Sample Collection

Vi, n j_ JL hd. 0 JL JL t L c _L £

Collected By Collector’s Title

i h ± £■

Collector’s Phone Number Town and State of Sample Collection

ia4 Xz u -A-f- 6 -f

Zip Code

REMARKS (Additional Information: Complaints, Requests, Treatments, Etc.)

WATER TEST REQUEST

ORGANICS RADIATION

□ ipQd ERA 524.2 VOLATILE ORGANICS 

01 OH ERA 504.1 EDB AND DBCP

□ 1830 EPA 525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS 

1060 EPA 505 ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES

□ 1760 EPA 515.3 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES

□ 1780 EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES & CARBAMOYLOXIMES

□ 1790 EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE

□ 1810 EPA 549.2 DI QUAY

□ 1840 EPA 8260b VOLATILE ORGANICS

□ .100HCTETPH

□ OTHER . ■ ____

□ S16R EPA SOO.O GROSS ALPHA 

917R EPA 900.0 GROSS BETA

□
□
□

□
□
□
□

□
□

918R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 228 

915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222 

920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM 

151R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89 

152R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90 

155REPA 902.0 IODINE 131 

511R EPA 906.0 TRITIUM

504R EPA 901.1 GAMMA 

OTHER_________________ ___



:: , ' . STATE,■pF 'CONNECTI.eqT f ||
DEPARTMENT OF- ENVIRONMENTAL' PROTECTION

August 8, 2007

Chen Residence 
8 Knollwood Circle 
Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Mr. or Ms. Chen

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample 
collected from 8 Knollwood Circle on 7/18/2007. The water sample was analyzed for the 
presence of ethylene dibromide (EDB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,2 dibromo-3- 
chloropropane (DBCP).

Results from the. analyses are summarized in Table 1 (attached). Table ,1 also includes 
each compound’s respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public 
Health (DPH). Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If 
an action level has not been listed it means that an action level has not been established
for that particular compound and its detection does not render the water unsafe for 
drinking or other domestic uses.

Referring to Table 1, the sample collected from your unfiltered water supply did not 
contain compounds at concentrations above any established action level. An action 
level is the concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there could be a 
risk to the health of persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is potable 
with respect to those parameters analyzed and is suitable for drinking and other 
domestic uses.

if you have any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796.

Sincerely,

MaryAnne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2
DEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse 
Remediation Division

Enclosure(s)

(Primed on Recycled' Paper )
79 Elm Sli'fet Hartford, CT 06.106-5127 

An JEqi'al Opportunity -Employer * .
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TABLE ONE 

Raw Water Sample Results 
' 8 Knollwood Circle 

Simsbury, Connecticut

i- v >, '

"...

■ . :ii
; . ■ ? : ■/ y V.

;L.
A

V

ir~
’
.

,4-
S-;;
!
.? - 
\

....

Aal:>

COMPOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED ug/i 
l.EVEL ug/1

1,2 dibromoethane (EDB) ND
1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP) ND
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) ND

ACTION

0.05
0.05
NAL

Notes: ug/1 Microgram per liter
ND Not detected above analytical detection limits
NAL An action level has not been established by the Department of Public Health 

(DPPI) ,
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f \i STATE GF GONNEGTICUT’ : A•
L, > ' Dcpai-traenfof'Public Healtb
' Division of'Laborator>'Sen'ices '
• !0 Clinton St.^ P O, Box: 1689 „

" ■ . Hanford, €7'06144 ' ' : •
CONN. CLINICAL TESTING LICENSE /? CL-0197 

TELEPHONE: (i860) 509-8500
• v

CT. 06070-

79 ELM ST 
HARTFORD

07/18/0” 07/13/0 
LI T4P ' 13*26

07/24/

COLLECTORs T.BRIGHTWELL 
PRIVATE WELL TREATMENT?.

TITLE? INSPECTOR AIDE

7/23/07

: / EPA METHOD 304.1’- '
MEASUREMENT OF 1 * 2~DIBROMOETHANE' < EDB), 1r2-DIBROMO-
3—CHLOROPROFANE <DBCP) AND i.» 2,3 TRICHLOROPROPANE
i 123TCP t IN DRINKING' WATER. BY MICROEXTRACTION AND 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION.

EPA 504d COMPOUND RESULT MDL POL

1r 2~DIBROMOETHANE ND 0.0022 0.02
1 r2-DIBROMO-3~eHLOROPR.OPANE NO 0.0013 0,02
1.2.3—TRICHLOROPROFANE < . ND 0.0042 0.04

All values, expressd in ug/l (ppb)
ND - None Detected (less then the POL)
MDL - Minimum Detection Limit
.fpL......................................................................................................................................

MDL calculated based on at Signal/Noise Ratio of 5*1 
according to CFR Part 136 Appendix B

mB. PROTECTION AND LAND REUS

jUl 3 0 2007

REMEDIATION DIVISION

FORM NO. OL-6A REV. 01-02 ‘

-a
/G / A

y j vT
' P /fe '

** END OF REPORT
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POTABLE WATER TEST REQUEST

ORGANICS

□ 100J EPA 524.2 VOLATILE ORGANICS 

□'tHOJlEPA 504.1 EDB AND DBCP

□ 1830 EPA 525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS

□ 1800 EPA 548.1 ENDOTHALL

□ 1060 EPA 505 ORGANOCHLOPiNE PESTICIDES

□ 1760 EPA 555 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES

□ 1780 EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES and CARBAMOYLOXIMES

□ 1790 EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE

□ 1810 EPA 549.1 DIQUAT

□ 1820 EPA 552.1 HALOACETIC ACIDS and DALAPON

□ _________  OTHER

RADIATION

□ 9I6R EPA 900.0 GROSS ALPHA

□ 917R EPA 900.0 GROSS BETA

□ 919R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226

□ 918R EPA 904.0 RADIUM 228

□ 921R RADIUM 226 and 228

□ 9I5R EPA 913.0 RADON 222

□ 920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM

□ 151R EPA 905.0 STRONTffi^l 89

□ 152R EPA 905.0 STRONTI^OO
r"

□ I55R EPA 902.0 IODINE 131'^
CO

□ 511R EPA 906.0 TRITIUM

□ 504R EPA 901.1 GAMMA

□ OTHER rO 
. 0^

OL-81C REV. 10/98



Connecticut Department'Of

ENERGY &
ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

Pitblado Kesidence 
11 Knollwood Circle

October 13, 2011

Simsbury, CT 06070

RE: Drinking Water Sample Results ’
11 Knollwood Circle, Simsbury _

Dear Resident:

Please find the enclosed copy of tire analytical results for the drinking water samples collected 
from the above-referenced property. The samples were collected from a kitchen faucet by a 
Department of Energy and Environmental Protection (DEEP) representative on 8/16/2011 Ci 
were analyzed for the presence of 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB), 1,2,3-Trichloropropane (TCP), 
and l,2-Dibromo-3~Chloropropane (DBCP) at the Department of Public Health (DPH) 
Laboratory using EPA test method 504.1 for agricultural pesticides.

In the water samples that were collected, the following compounds at the levels indicated * 
below.

Compound

.

Raw Water 
Concentration . 

Micrograms per Liter 
0-8/1) ^

Drinking Water 
Action Level 

(Pg/L) *

1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <0.020 0.05

1,2,3-Trichloropropane (TCP) <0.040 0.05

l,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane (DBCP) <0.020 None established

A Drirtking Water Action Level (DWAL) is the concentration of a substance at or above which 
the Commissioner of the Connecticut DPH has determined there could be a risk to the health 
of persons consuming the water. A reported concentration of "ND" indicates that the 
compound was not detected in the sample. A concentration with a "<" (less than) designation 
signifies that there may be a trace amount of this compound in your well that is below the 
laboratory detection limit.

79 Elm Street, Hartford, CT 061 06-51 27 
www.ct.gov/deep

Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

http://www.ct.gov/deep


Pitbla do'Residence . : 1 ' ‘ ■_ ' . ■ ' ■
13 KnoliwoD4 Circle, Simsbury, GT ’ .

October IS, 2031

,

The reported concentrations of compounds do not exceed tire DWAll Based on these results,
your water supply is potable with respect, to those constituents tested.’. The ■ results are
attached. : : T

’ ' . ’ V .

If you have any further questions regarding these results, you may contact me at (860) 424- 
3796. You may also contact the Connecticut DPH Division of Environmental Epidemiology & 
Occupational Health at (860) 509-7742 for additional information about the toxicity of specific 
chemicals found in drinking water.

Sincerely,

Mary Anne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2 ' 
Remediation Division

Enclosures
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; - • ■ • STATE OF.CONNECTICUT . ■
■ Deparimfenl of Public I'tealth Laboratonl'■ 

: ' .10 Clinton St, Hartford, CT 06106
• ' Phone: (850) 509-8500

. • . F-ax: (860) 509-8697

W ' ■ ■ .

• • C-,-'-c V'-
. . A '

....
Workorder 122783 11 KNOLLWOOD CIRCLE, SIMSBURY

" * •-

ANALYTICAL RESULTS
: A". '' .-I

mm
■

a'A|Atc A:-'T':
mmMm

%" K^epirig 
iCGnne-alait 
■ Hesllhv' .

. a . .c: '-

Lab ID: 122783001

Sample ID: KITCHEN 11

mm

Pammeters.

■ • • - - ' *< - : 
' ' * ' A •' ■

' Results . Units .

Date Received: 8/17/2011 Matrix: Drinking Water

Dale Collected: 8/16/2011

TTLTi: TATTiTfc TA': AT'T
Keport Limit Dh Prepared By Analyzed

C .
I::'-':::!:;-;.':.

: -y •

- EPA 504.1 in Water - 

Preparation Method: EPA 504.1 

Analytical Method: EPA 504-.1 

1,2-Dibromoethane <0.020 ug/L 0.020. 1 8/24/2011 EM 8/24/2011 JC

1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.040 ug/L 0.040 1 8/24/2011 EM 8/24/2011 . JC
1,2^Dibromo-3- <0.020 ug/L 0.020 1 8/24/2011 EM 8/24/2011 JC

I
A

PRf TECTIOii ANT? i-AMu i-.e'uOK-

S£P 1 3 2011

RcMEDIATiOM DF/ISIOKI

Page 3 of 3 ■ • Report ID: 122783 - 933925

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Connecticut Registration No : PH-0905 .1

EPA Certificate No. 2010CT01 . , '



- '.STATE OF•CONNECTiCLn : ‘ ' ^ ,
.Department of Public Health Laboratory

10 Cimron St, Hartford, CT 06106 ■' '' • 1
Phone:(860)509-8500 

Fax: (860) 509-8697
DPH SL

m'

Dvr-)': ;D:: .
LABORATORY TEST REPORT

: ' , ' ■ ;.

: v

Remediation Division, 2nd Floor' 
CTDEEP 
79 Elm Street 
HARTFORD, CT 06106

Attention: BR1GHTWELL

RE: Workorder: 122783 

Dear BR1GHTWELL,

y:.'j'r,”

-Vi ;r ^

WorkID: 11 KNOLLWOOD CIRCLE, SIMSBURY ------r.

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on Wednesday, August 17, 201 
The signature on this report indicates the samples were analyzed according to the laboratory's standard 
operating procedures, except as noted in the report narrative. T

1.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please contact Jack Bennett at (860)509-8500 or by email 
jack.bennett@ct.gov.

at

Jack Bennett,
Section Chief, ..........
Environmental Chemistry

WATER PROTECTION AND LAND REUSE

SEP 13 2011

REMEDIATION DtVISiON

Page 1 of 3 Report ID: 122783-933925

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
. I |

Connecticut Registration No : PH-0905
ERA Certiricate No. 2010CT01 ' .

mailto:jack.bennett@ct.gov


• STATE OF GOMNEeTIGUP' 
Department of Public Health Laboratory 

10 Clinton St, Hartford;CT 06T0S -
,Phone:(860) 509-8500 ■ /

. • Fax:, (860)-509-8697 / .L.; -

|4 ifeepTai 
l tCan'fiFfTCii! 

(Hsaltky

' SAfi/iPLE SUMMARY ' ■ "“'”7 '
Project Description: PITBLADQ 11 KNOLL WOOD CIRCLE 

: : SIMSBURY, CT
WnrknrrlPf 11 KWOI I U\/nnn niRCI'F SIMRRURY

Lab ID Sample ID Wiatrix Date Collected Date Received

Drinking Water 8/16/2011 8/17/20*11KITCHEN 11122783001

I

mm PROTECTION. AMD UNO REUSE

SEP 20!i

REMEDIATION DMSfOH

Page 2 of 3 ■ Report ID: 122783 - 933925

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
■ (tonneciicut Registration No : PH-0905

ERA Certificate No. 2010CT01 ' .



IlE'QtTEST.FORORGAjfrl<iS./IATION\WATERItXAJNlINAXIO^' .... .

■ ' ' ' ' ' STATE OF CONNECTICUT. • ;
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY .' ■ .' '

: ' •» PG BOX •1689, HARTFORD; CONNECTICUT 06144 ’
10 CLINTON STREET, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 061 OS. ,.T jvii 9: -\3- -•

■. - - - • .. M , : ,
Organic Cli-emist'rv Section: (860) 509-8547 / Special Chemistty Section: (860) 509-8535

: ' . - . ' r--------P - • ' ' - . • I .

Name of Utility or Property Owner Ub •AhD Collector’s Sample Number

a. a/ a/ JL- r & V ■ NT
-•■-••-■v..:

o i a)
1
I

1 - 

1

Source Address of Sample Collection ..... ■ -....

1C Ja. Jk. jk /J
1

' | i O 6 S II a/ & o ftl C t e.

Collected By Collector’s Title

7 _L 9 li 4' vJ 6 i ( 0 M P i A <0 A f -6 > A i 4 i l .5 FJ

Collector’s Phone Number-

aka 5 1 3

Town and State of Sample Collection

A._i_ b _i2 A TL 6 V

Zip Code

REMARKS Additional Information: Cornpiaints, Requests, Treatments, Etc. )

\

ORGANICS

Q 100 J ,EP^, 524..2^QLATILE ORGANICS ..... ........... ........Q“

01 OH EPA 504.1 EDB AND DBCP □

□ 1830 EPA 525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS □

□ 1060 EPA 505 ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES □

□ 1760 EPA 515.3 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES □

□ 1780 EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES & CARBAMOYLOXIMES □

□ 1790 EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE □

□ 1810 EPA 549.2 DIQUAT □

□ 1840 EPA 8260b VOLATILE ORGANICS □

□ 100HCTETPH : □

□ OTHER __________ __ .. ' □

RADIATION

916R EPA 900.0 GROSS ALPHA 

917R EPA 900.0 GROSS BETA 

919R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226 

918R EPA 903.0 FtADIUM 228 

915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222 

920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM 

151R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89 

152R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90 

155R EPA 902.0 IODINE 131 

511R EPA 906.0 TRITIUM

504R EPA 901.1 GAMMA 

OTHER- ■ ■ '
Rev. 4/2009



' ' C6n'nectkut Department of

Jjggg'ENERGY &
ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION

79 Elm Street • Hartford, CT 06106-5127 www.ct.gov/deep Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse 
Remediation Division

Robert and Pat Gilbert 
13 Knollwood Circle 
Simsbury, CT 06070

RE: Drinking Water Sample Results 
13 Knollwood Circle, Simsbury

December 27, 2012

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gilbert:

..... —Please.find enclosed a copy.of. the analytical results for the drinking water samples collected • •
from the above-referenced property. The samples were collected from an outside spigot by a 
Department of Energy and Environmental Protection (DEEP) representative on October 25th, • 
2012 and were analyzed for the presence of 1,2-Dibrom.oethane (EDB), 1,2,3-Tricb.loropropane 
(TCP), and l,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane (DBCP) at the Department of Public Health (DPH) 
Laboratory Using EPA test method 504.1 for agricultural pesticides. v

In the water samples that were collected, the following compounds were detected at the levels 
indicated below:

Compound

Raw Water

Concentration

Micrograms per Liter

(pg/l.)

Drinking

Water Action Level

(pg/L)

1,2-Dibrom.oethane (EDB) ^c\ non 0.05

1,2,3-Trichloropropane (TCP) <0.040 0.05

l,.2-Dibromo-3-ChIoropropane. <0.020 None established
(DBCP)

http://www.ct.gov/deep


■> * '

1 ■ ' -
■ ;> . ........ •

.' : :1 ;

A Drinking, Water Action Level (DWAL) is the concentration of a substance at or above which 
the Commissioner of the Connecticut DPH has determined there could be a risk to the health 
of persons consuming the water. A reported concentration of "ND" indicates that the 
compound was not detected in the sample. A concentration with a "<" (less than) designation 
signifies that there may be a trace amount of this compound in your well that is below the 
laboratory detection limit.

The reported concentrations of EDB and TCP do not exceed the DWALs. Based on these 
results, your drinking water supply is potable with respect to those constituents tested. The 
results are attached.

If you have any further questiorts regarding these results, you may contact me at (860) 424- 
3796. You may also contact the Connecticut DPH Division of Environmental Epidemiology & 
Occupational Health at (860) 509-7742 for additional information about the toxicity of specific 
chemicals found in drinking water.

Sincerely,

MaryAnrte^Danyluk ^^

■ Environmental Analyst 2 •
Remediation Division
DEEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse

Enclosure



STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 
Dr. Katherine A. Kelley State Public Health Laboratory.

39.5 West Street, Rocky Hill, CT. 06067
' . • Phone: (860) 920-6500 

Fax: (860) 920-6718

Keeping
Connecticut

Healthy

Workorder 251384 13 KNOLLWOOD DR 102512

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Location

Lab lu: 251384001,

Sample 13KC OUTSIDE TAP
'.FL :.\F T ' ' ::T.\ 7 ::::

Parameters : Results

Date:Received:: 10/26/20*2 10:32:00 AM Matrix: :Drinking Water
' . :: : : : : : .... : :: : ■ ::: : :: ; :^ . .:: :: :
Date Collected: 10/25/2012 10:35:00 AM Description:

■ 7 " ■' 7-
Units Report Limit DF Prepared By Analyzed By

- EPA 504.1 in Water —

Preparation Method: EPA 504.1

Analytical Method: EPA 504.1

1,2-Dibromoeihane <0.020 ug/L 0.020 1 11/8/2012 EM 11/9/2012 JC

1,2,3-Trichloropropane .................... <0.°40 . , , ug/L............ ......  .0.040 ... ....111/8/2012..... EM. 1.1/9/2012... ... JC........

1,2-Dibromo-3-
Chloropropane

<0.020 ug/L 0.020 1 11/8/2012 EM 11/9/2012 JC

■■ tL '- - ' ■' L J< . .V

Page 3 of 3

REPORT OF ANALYSIS • ...
Connecticut Registration-Nc PHt0905 . | .

EPA Certificate No. 2010CT01 ' • .

7- , .‘.y ; / :: .Report ID' 251384,- 2836069,



Dr. Katherihe A'. Kelley State. Public Health Laboratory 
395 West Street, Rocky Hill, CT 06067 *

' Phone: (860) 920-6500 
Fax: (860) 920-6718

LABORATORY TEST REPORT

Keeping 
''ConnectiOjf. 

Healthy '

Report To Remediation Division, 2nd Floor 
CTDEEP 
79 Elm Street 
HARTFORD, CT 06106

- . "v • ■ f -•
i.'-i - • •-

ion

Attention: MIKE SENYK

, November 9. 2012 

RE: Workorder: 251384 

Dear MIKE SENYK,

WorkID: 13 KNOLLWOOD DR 102512

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on Friday, October 26, 2012. The 
signature on this report indicates the samples were analyzed according to the laboratory's‘standard operating 
procedures, except as noted in the report narrative.
If you have any questions concerning this report, please contact Jack Bennett at (860)920-6500 or by email at 
jack.bennett@ct.gov.

II/

m

.-fav

n........

Jf;
J

Jack Bennett, ~
Section Chief, 
Environmental Chemistry

'■-cvi'-AV V

, V '':

I

. ,• , ■: ...-.V .•■. t:. .• ■ • .

•_.;..--y.; t r '• • •.

’
...■ ....■ .■ ■■.. y ■ ■

'.-./."i iir: -S'-v;//
?|; • :vr A:. :

; . . . .

,''A. ' • ' I
.. Ar:,-';: j./r,: .: . .-REPORTQF ANALYSIS-

' ... ' Connecticut Rfiaistration: No : PH-0905

• - ■ • - . . . ••r" r": n-: n-- y..—-
• ■ . - ...
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Dr. Katherine A. Kelley State Pufc>lic'Mealth Laboratory 
395 West Street, Rocky Hill, CT 06067 • ’ _

Phone'. (860) 920-6500 
Fax:(860) 920-6718

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Workorder 251384 13 KNOLLWOOD DR 102512 Location

Property PAT GILBERT
Street 13 KNOLLWOOD DR
Town SIMSBURY
State CT '

Lab ID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received

251384001 13KC OUTSIDE TAP Drinking Water 1.0/25/2012 10/26/2012 ‘

vir:

■ —' _ - ...... .... •
. • ':--v ;v

.. ■ .b ■. .
■

, ... . * . * ‘ ... . '■WS .

a mi

•L./L?:'; 11
i

SK:'
...

. ; : ■■■. ■

■ivg.

........ ........ ...

,7:7. .■ :;i s. ■ , i'
- ' ■; REPORT OF'ANALYSIS: :

. ' ; • •'•••■ , ■ • - ....... ••-••• •• • - :• - - ■ • • . v
Connecticut. Registration No : PH-09G5 -a---'

• • Y •: v/' s'' : : : ■' •••; :: ' ..., ' v- ; 1 Y
• ' • •. ERA.Certificate Noi 2010CT0.1 ’ • . ^ ‘

' '
s

;:.g7
■... V: ■ .

; Pi'igAi .,»•

eY'of 3
■ :

•vs

’ •' : : i •Report !D:‘ 2513^ *•



. • ' ; "STATE OF CONNECTICUT " .. .
DEPARTMENT OF'ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .

Bushaw Residence . 
15 Knollwood Circle 
Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Ms. Bushaw:

A'-V'm "'A '

September 15, 2010

■ •

Enclosed is -a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample collected from 
15 Knollwood Circle on 8/17/2010. The water sample was analyzed for the presence of
ethylene dibromide 
(DBCP).

:DB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and .1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane

Results from the analyses are summarized in Table 1 (attached). Table 1 also includes each 
compound’s respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public Health (DPH). 
Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If an action level has not 
been listed it means that an action level has not been established for that particular compound 
and its detection does not render the water unsafe for drinking or other domestic uses.

Referring to Table . 1, the water sample collected from your water supply did not contain 
detectable concentrations of pollutants at concentrations at or above thbir respective action 
level. An action level is the concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there 
could be a risk to the health of persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is 
considered to be potable. .... ..... ........................... -...

If you have any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796.

Sincerely,
! p

V_/
MaryAnne Danyluk 
Environmental. Analyst 2
Remediation .Division....,.,,,, , .... ...............
DEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse

Enclosure(s)

(Printed on Recycled Paper) 
79EIm,Street © Hartford. CT 061.06-5127 

www.ct.gov/dep 
An Equal Opportunity Employer

http://www.ct.gov/dep
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TABLE ONE
Raw Water Sample Results 

15 Knollwood Circle 
Simsbury, Connecticut

CQMP.QUNR ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED ug/1 ACTION LEVEL ug/1
1,2 dibromoethaue (EDB) ND
1,2,3-trichIoropropane (TCP) • ND
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) ND

0.05
0.05
NAL

Notes: ug/1 Microgram per liter
ND Not detected above analytical detection limits
NAL An action level has not been established by the Department of Public Health (DPH)

(
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STATfi OF:G0N;NECtiCUT .

Department of Public Health Laboratory 
.Clinical Testing'License : CL-0197

10 Clinton St.' '
P.O.Box 1689 

Hartford, CT.06144 ‘
Telephone (860) 509-8500

HR: 15'
;v; I, ACC£gSjQK^hlQ.

.
' v > ;• v-^

(v
Tf-

DEH - REMEDIATION

79 ELM ST. 
HARTFORD

'-;V ■■____ —
■,v.;

CT 06106

18024802■

12 BSIMSBURY 
ANN BUSHAW 
15'K140LLWOOD C .'

' A003,42 . - . -0
'"-■MfORelATlOM/-" |

.1-
ill

. SIMSBURY
.

• CT
..... -

COLLECTED

08/17/10 
11: 50

RLCtIVID liMil
• 7 >■ :

08/18/10.
08:39

08/31/10
08:02

:,.v,..:v:;::u:.v:.

V iA, ■

kli ORT FINAL REPORT COMMENT

(TESTIS) RL1 LlL'i'ij

•f'T-

rf"
v?.
T
!

■ i-

DATE ANALYZED

SAMPLING POINT: OUTSIDE
COLLECTOR: BRIGHTWELL TITLE: INSP. AIDE
PRIVATE WELL TREATMENT: v-Tr!"

8/24/10

EPA METHOD 504.1
MEASUREMENT OF 1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB), 1,2-DIBROMO- 
3-CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP) AND 1,2,3 TRICHLOROPROPANE 
(123TCP) IN DRINKING WATER BY MICROEXTRACTION AND 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION.

Final Results.[All values expressed in ug/L (ppb)]

Compound Result MDL PQL

1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.0016 0.02
1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane ND 0.0021 0.02
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ND 0.0073 0 . o4

ND = None Detected (Result Less Than The PQL)
PQL= Practical Quantitation Limit (lowest standard) 
MDL = method Detection Limit

MDL calculated based on a Signal/Noi^fe Ratio of 5:1 
according to CFR Part 136 Appendix B

* * * *QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTE****
This method requires that the sample be chilled to 
6 degrees centigrade or less at the ‘time of collection
and maintained :hat temperatx
This sample was received by the DPH Laboratory at a 
temperature greater than 6 degrees centigrade.

\A

,.-/v

** END OF REPORT **,

FORM NO. 0L-6A. REV..3-00 100



REQUEST FOR ORGANICS’ / RADIATION WATER. EXAMINATION

‘ STATE OF CONNECTICUT. /
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY
PO BOX 1689, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06144- W MG 18 oo

10 CLINTON STREET, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06.106 ' ’ \
:: iv V .... . ■ : . * !

Organic Chemistry Section: . (860) 509-8547 / Special Chemistry Section: (860) 509-8535

i o n 5002-3a. '-’ . A- tar —

C 7 > 6>

Bottles Received
i /-'HP' D p P “

□ public □•-'Private
7 2 3TT1 

ITAETTO

+-T •; (. "i vK *r v. -•* •- •,•••/-‘..CiArR-iJ A F-j. v.-;

Town
Number I ■i-

& 0

A N hi B x)
b A

Source

0 U ■r 5

Collector's Sample Number

Address of Sample Collection

/ i> r\ o l to 0 <2.
L

K
C £

Collected By Collector's Title

A /' . c 'hit i~ l— -

Collector's Phone Number

mH 3 5\ 3

Town and State of Sample Collection

2^ ia izi 6
Zip Code

REMARKS (Additional Information: Complaints Requests, Treatments, Etc.)

ORGANICS................

□ 10nj-EPA 524.2 VOLATILE ORGANICS 

Q'OIOH ERA 504.1 EDB AND DBCP

U 1830 ERA525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS

□ 1060 EPA 505 ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES

□ 1760 EPA 515.3 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES

□ 1780 EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES & CARBAMOYLOXIMES

□ 1790 EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE

. 1810 EPA 549.2 DIQUAT............. ............. .. ..................-

□ 1840 EPA 8260b VOLATILE ORGANICS

□ 100HCTETPH

□ OTHER ._______________ '

. RADIATION ..........

□ 916R EPA 900.0 GROSS ALPHA

□ 917R EPA 900.0 GROSS BETA

□ 919R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226

□ 918R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 228

□ 915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222

□ 920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM

□ 151R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89

□ 152R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90

□ 155R EPA 902.0 IODINE 131

□ 511R EPA 906.0 TRITIUM

□ 504R EPA 901.1 GAMMA’
□ OTHER

ic •



Connecticut Departnlent of'

• .,\0 ENERGY & '
ENVIRONMENTAL 
PRO T E C TIO N

h CMr ;A-'v ■ ' ;;-:
79 Elm Street * Hartford, CT 06106-5127 • • ; www.ct.goy/deep- • Affirmative Action/Equa'.I Opportunit.y Employer

3U of Water Protection and Land Rpuc.pBureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse 
Remediation Division

. V'.P

Lamas Nadir 
17, Knollwood Circle 

> Simsbury, CT 06070

RE: ' Drinking Water Sample Results 
17 Knollwood Circle, Simsbury

Dear Mr. Nadir:

December 27,2012

Please find enclosed a copy of the analytical results for the drinking water samples collected 
from the above-referenced property. The samples were collected from an outside spigot by a 
Department of Energy and Environmental Protection (DEEP) representative on October 25th, 
2012 and were analyzed for the presence of 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB), 1,2,3-Trichloropropane 
(TCP), and l,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane (DBCP) at the Department of Public Health (DPH) 
Laboratory using EPA test method 504.1 for agricultural pesticides.

In the water samples that were collected, tire following compounds were detected at the levels 
indicated below:

( Compound ;
- Raw Water '

b-':: Concentration : v-;:
:• Migrograms per Liter

(n;/l)

Drinking

Water Action Level

. 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) . .. ....... .. <0YP0 . .......... ...............  0 05 .........

1,2,3-Trichloropropane (TCP) <0.040 0.05

l,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane
(DBCP)

<0.020 None established

http://www.ct.goy/deep-


A Drinking Water Action Level (DWAL) is the concentration of a substance at or above which 
the Commissioner of tire Connecticut DPH has determined there could'be a risk to the health 
of persons consuming the water. A reported concentration of "ND" indicates that the 
compound was not detected in the sample, A-concentration with a "<" (less than)'designation 
signifies that there may be a trace amount of this compound in your well that is below the 
laboratory detection limit.

, The reported concentrations of EDB and TCP do not exceed the DWALs. Based on these 
results, your drinking water supply is potable with respect to those constituents tested. The 
results are attached.

If you have any further questions regarding these results, you may contact me at (860) 424- 
3796. You may also contact, the Connecticut DPH Division of Environmental Epidemiology & 
Occupational Health, at (860) 509-7742 for additional information about the toxicity of specific 
chemicals found in drinking water.

Sincerely,

Mary Anne Danyluk 
■Environmental Analyst 2 
Remediation Division
DEEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse

Enclosure



/STATE'OF eONNECTIOUT D.EPAFTMBNT-.OF PUBLIC'HEALTH ' yC 
Dr. Katheri-ns A. Kelley State Public Healtfci'Laboratory•• -. ■

.■ ■ • . . ’395 West Street; Rocky Hill; CT 06067 • L .•
' ‘ ■ • ;ph6ne:"(860) 920-6500 " " A ,

. Fax: (860.) 920-6718 ’ ,

% Keepinc : 

Hsrittiy

. . . • j, -• -c. .. .. ANALYTICAL RESULTS
. "Py.c *,' • '. - . - . ;• . '• ■ »

Ji uC; ■ '

Workorder 251366 17 KNOLtWOOD CIR 102512

..V';
1 . ::v

Location .’.H 'A • 1 /• ,

■'
Lab ID: 251366001 • • ‘i ... . ' . ;

Date Received: 10/26/2012 10:31:00 AM Matrix: Drinking Water

Sample* 17KC OUTSIDE TAP 
•

Date Collected1: 10/25/2012 10:40:00 AM Description:
*

Parameters Results Units
' t

Report Limit.
7 ■—•. i-'.'.-'-.M-iv--. .-rrP •“

DF Prepared ■ By Analyzed By

Preparation Wiethod: EPA 504.1
. Y v ■

1

Analytical Method: EPA 504.1 ; .f .
1,2-Dibromoethane <0.020 V ug/L 0.020 1 11/8/2012 EM 11/8/2012 JC

1,2,3-Trichioropropane <0.040 ug/L 0.040 1 11/8/2012 EM 11/8/2012 JC
1,2-Dibromo-3-
Chloropropane......... . .... .......

<0.020 ug/L 0.020 1 11/8/2012 EM 11/8/2012 JC

f

Page 3 of 3

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Connecticut Registration No : PH-0905 |

ERA Certificate No. 2010CJO1

„ . Rep.pri ID: 251366 - 283S046



395 West Street. Rocky Hi!!, CT .0S0S7
■ '• i Phone: (860)-920-6500

Fax: (860) 920-6718 • .

LABORATORY TEST REPORT

m

!'y KegpffiT ;

?/ . HeEhy

Report To Remediation Division, 2nd Floor 
CTDEEP 
79 Elm Street 
HARTFORD, CT 06106

Attention: MIKE SENYK

WAisF.FOipOli-jhAkaoCOFaiFB

■ my 2 m mm -

riETF-DiATIOM Di'/lS.irDN

November 9, 2012 

RE: Workorder: 251366 

Dear MIKE SENYK,

WorkID: 17 KNOLLWOOD CiR 102512

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on Friday, October 26, 2012. The 
signature on this report indicates the samples were analyzed according to the laboratory's standard operating 
procedures, except as noted in the report narrative.
If'you have any questions concerning this report, please contact Jack Bennett at (860)920-6500 or by email at 
jack.bennett@ct.gov. ‘ Wp

Jack Bennett,
Section Chief,.. .„........ : „
Environmental Chemistry

REPORT OF ANALYSIS '
t , l

Connecticut Registration No : PH-0905 i

i EPA Certificate No. 20100X01

•Page 1 of 3 ‘ ' , '* . . , • , . Jjtepbrt ID: 251366- 2836046..

mailto:jack.bennett@ct.gov


' -STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF. PUBLIC HEALTH 
. Dr.:Katherine A. •Kelley State Public .Health'Laboratory' ■ ■

• - 395 West Street, Rocky Hill, CT 06067 * ‘ "
.ij ' ' ' ' ^ 'Phohe:'(860) 920-6'500 ' ' ' '

• • Fax: (SSC) 920-6718 ' , : :

I §\ • KtepifiC,
'Jonp.edict'i'

' Wo/korder 251366 17.KNOLLWOOD CIR 102512

SAMPLE SUMMARY

' Ill"
Location

Property
Street
Town
State

NADIR LAMAS
17 KNOLLWOOD CIRCLE
SIMSBURY
CT A -v

. ...... ..... --A-v.::.
•

Lab ID Sample ID (l/tatrix Date Collected Date Received

251366001 . 17KC OUTSIDE TAR ' •

■ '■ • ^. 2 . A

Drinking Water 10/25/2012 10/26/2012

^ '

'

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Connecticut Registration No : PH-0905

1} r:^1) H **1 Si f-s
6 \F >;•' %

. ERA; Certificate lyo,.201OCT01

Page 2'of 3 Report ID: 251.366 - 2836Q46-



September 15, 2010

Jacobs Residence 
19 Knoilwood Circle 
Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jacobs:

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample collected from 
19 Knoilwood Circle on 8/17/2010. The water sample was analyzed for the presence of 
ethylene dibromide (EDB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,2 dibromo-3-chlordpropane 
(DBCP).

Results from the analyses are summarized in Table 1 (attached). Table 1 also includes each 
compound's respective action level set by.the.Connecticut Department of Public Health (DPH)... 
Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If an action level has not 
been listed it means that an action level has not been established for that particular compound 
and its detection does not render the water unsafe for drinking or other domestic uses.

Referring to Table 1, the water sample collected from your water supply did not contain 
detectable concentrations of pollutants at concentrations at or above their respective action 
level. An action level is the concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there 
could be a risk to the health of persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is 
considered to be potable.

If you have any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796.

Sincerely,

MaryAnne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2 
Remediation Division
DEP/Bureau of Water Protection: and Land Reuse

' ,.....• .. .... • ; ... ., -

Enclosure(s) . . . . " ' •

3? A' -c f ’J-': ^'0'. ;;.C .̂ ..v... f. . L; ■ ••••; ■
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4‘ • i TABLE ONE
Raw Water Sample Results 

19 Knollwood Circle 
Simsbury, Connecticut

COMPOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED inj/i ACTION LEVEL ug/i
.2 “ i • -fi v^'x i-';- ;T,2 dibromocthane (EDR) ‘ ND

1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP) ND
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) ND

0.05
0.05
NAL

Notes: ug/l Microgram per liter
ND' Not detected above analytical detection limits 

.... ......NAL



• . •

STATE OF GQNNECTIPUT -:
-sWS** • ''Department of Public Health, Laboratory:

Clinical Testing License: CL-0197 
• " , 10 Clinton St.

P.O, Box 1689 
Hartford, 0X06144 .

• Telephone (860) 509-8500

DEP -■REMEDIATION

7 9" ELM ST;
HARTFORD

' ' 'L \ • ?&G£
•'NR:,19' - 13024804 .•; A0 0142 .. I 0 • ■ 1 ,

* ' » . .

128SIMSBURY : v •■-•-'
B&J JACOBS ^ r‘■ L';;- • • t '
19 '.KNOLLfWOOD ’ (.F.

SIMSBURY • CT ...,

• ' ••• • • •
' ‘ ' . ■ '

/' • COLLECTED 'RECEIVED REPORTED

CT 06106
■ • : 08/17/10

12 : 00
08/18/10
08:39

08/31/10
08 : 02

RtPORT FINAL REPORT COMMCMT,

* * *

DATE ANALYZED

EPA 504.1

m
SfT;

. o

o

o
2
m

"co
m“O
ca

■ S3,

SAMPLING POINT: OUTSIDE 
COLLECTOR: BRIGHTWELL 
PRIVATE WELL TREATMENT:

8/24/10

TITLE: INSP. AIDE

EPA METHOD 504.1
MEASUREMENT OF 1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB), 1,2-DIBROMO- 
3 -CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP) AND 1,2,3 TRICHLOROPROPANE 
(123TCP) IN DRINKING WATER BY MICROEXTRACTION AND 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION. 
---------------------------- ---------- -------------------- -
Final Result: [All.values expressed in ug/L (ppb)]

Compound Result MDL PQL

1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.0016 0.02
1,2-Dlbromo-3-Chloropropane ND 0.0021 0.02
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ND 0.0073 ' 0.04

ND = None Detected (Result 
PQL= Practical Quantitation

Less Than The PQL)
Limit (lowest standard)

MDL = method Detection Limit

MDL calculated based on a Signal/Noise Ratio of 5,:1 
according to CFR Part 136 Appendix B

* * * *QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTE****
This method requires that the sample be chilled to 
6 degrees centigrade or less at- the time of collection 
and maintained at that temperature until analysis.
This sample was received by the DPH Laboratory at a 
temperature greater than 6 degrees centigrade.

V; Y\NY \'-y^

** END OF REPORT

FORM,N0. '0L-6A REV.F-OO TOO



REQUEST FOR ORGANICS / RADIATION WATER EXAMINATION
;■ :i • * ■' "■ ' ' MB ■ ■ . ;

STATE OF CONNECTICUT „
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY 

, ■ PO BOX 1689, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06144
10 CLINTON STREET, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 0610^ £Mg p.'og

Organic Chemistry Section: (860) 50S-8547 / Special Chemistry Section: (860) SQO-SSSF
: ■ ■------------ —-------------------—

Bottles Received

1 o no * Q fil« Q± ^ U c. s O V ’■£ y

□ public SHprivate

- ~:r?

Town
Number

■
i <5 £ Date Collected

(MM / DD / YYYY) £ / l □__
Time Collected

(Milltar)'Time)

£ AAX - •/ ±L 4. 'V 3XL n V T -a c XL b ... ••
i L

Source’ ■ r .... —'■ Address of Sample Collection

0 1L V .9 \ € 1 A f
uJ d a > L c. \

Collected By Collector's Title
h

Jd
ii 4- tel 1 t

i

Collector’s Phone Number

4 4 - A ell 1

Town and State of Sample Collection

h H-

Zip Code

REMARKS (Additional Infonnation: Complaints Requests, Treatments, Etc

ORGANICS

□ LOOJ ERA 524.2 VOLATILE ORGANICS 

B" 010H EPA 504.1 EDB AND DBCP

□ 1830 EPA 525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS

□ .1060.EPA 505 ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES

□ 1760 EPA 515.3 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES

□ 1780 EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES & CARBAMOYLOXIMES

□ 1790 EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE

□ 1810 EPA 549.2 DIQUAT

□ 1840 EPA 8260b VOLATILE ORGANICS-------

□ 100HCTETPH

□ OTHER___________'______ l_ !

i RADIATION f

□ 916R EPA 900.0 GROSS ALPHA

□ 917R EPA 900.0 GROSS BETA

□ 919R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226

□ 918REPA 903.0 RADIUM 228

□ 915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222

□ 920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM

□ 151R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89

□ 152R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90 

Li 155R EPA 902.0 IODINE 131

□ 511R ERA 9,06.0 TRITIUM

□ ■ 504R ERA 901.1 GAMMA
□ ’ OTHER

Rev. 4/2009
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Gonnecticut Department of *

^energy's,.
EN VIR 6 N M E N T A L '
'protection

79 Elm Street ° Hartford, CT 06106-5127 www.ct.gov/deep Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse .

Remediation Division

Linda Barnard 
23 Knollwood Circle 
Simsbury, CT 06070

L RE: Drinking Water Sampling
23 'Knollwood Circle, Simsbury

Dear Ms. Barnard: . .

June 11,2013

By way of this letter, the Remediation Division of the Bureau of Wafer Protection, and Land 
Reuse of tire Department of Energy and Environmental Protection (DEEP) is .contacting you 
directly to recommend that you make arrangements with our field technician, Ted Brightwell, 
to grant access to sample the drinking water supply well at tire above referenced address for the 
chemical compounds. Ethylene Dibromide (EDB) and 1, 2, 3- Trichloropropane (TCP). As you 
are probably aware, both of those chemical compounds were used as pesticides on tobacco 
fields in your area and were subsequently found to have polluted ground water from Yvhich 
your domestic supply is derived.

Please make arrangements for our field technician, Ted Brightwell, who can be reached at (860) 
424-3293 or at Theodore.brightwell@ct.gov to collect and submit the water samples for analyses 
by the State Department of Public Health's laboratory in order to make sure the your drinking 
water supply is safe for drinking in terms of the above mentioned chemical compounds. There 
is no fee associated with the well water analyses.

"You 'may"also contact the Connecticut DPI 1 Division of •Environmental Epidemiology fe 
Occupational Health at (860) 509-7742 for additional information about the toxicity of specific 

. chemical(s) found in drinking water.

If you choose not to grant access to DEEP staff to collect raw water samples or have ^ny 
questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (860) 424-3796 or at
maryanne. dairyluk@ct. gov on or within 15 days of the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

Mary Anne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 
Remediation Division
DEPP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse

http://www.ct.gov/deep
mailto:Theodore.brightwell@ct.gov


■ . ■ state gf Connecticut'' . ■;
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

August 8, 2007*ahst,

Barnard Residence 
23 Knoilwood Circle
Simsbury, CJ 06070

Dear Mr. or Ms. Barnard

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample 
collected from 23 Knoilwood Circle on 7/24/2007. The water sample was analyzed for
the presence of ethylene dibromide (EDB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,2 
dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP).

Results from the analyses are summarized in Table 1 (attached). Table 1 also includes 
each compound's respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public 
Health (DPH). Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If 
an action level has not been listed it means that an action level has not been established 
for that particular compound and its detection does not render the water unsafe for 
drinking or other domestic uses. ■

Referring to Table 1, the sample collected from your unfiltered water supply did not 
contain compounds at concentrations above any established action level. An action 
level is the concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there could be a 
risk to the health of persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is potable 
with respect to those parameters analyzed and is suitable for drinking and other 
domestic uses.

If you have any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796.

Sincerely,

MaryAnne.Danyluk....... : ..... ;
Environmental Analyst 2
DEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse 
Remediation Division

Enclosure(s)

(Printed on-Recycled Paper)
79 Elm Street ® Hartford, CT 06106 - 5127 

An. 'Equal' Opportunity Employer
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TABLE ONE
Raw Water Sample Results 

23 Knollwood Circle 
. Simsbury, Connecticut

COMPOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED ug/| ACTION 
LEVEL ag/1

1,2 dibromoethane (EDB) . ND 0.05
1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP) ND 0.05
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) ND NAL

Notes: ug/1 Microgram per liter
ND Not detected above analytical detection limits
NAL An action level has not been established by the -Department of Public Health

(DPH)



» ’'STATE <)F CONNECTICUT ,
^ ' Depailras -st of Public Health 

• Division ofLaboratoiy'Sef-vices 
* 10 Clinton-St.,, P 0 Box,,1689 '

' Hartford, CT 06144' :
C014N. 'CLINICAL TESTING LICENSE it Ci.-0'l 97 

.. TELEPHONE: (860) 509-8500 A f,;, ::
L IlviDA . BA^AR^
23Kmoll:wqqeci;r- 
ST REBURY ■- ,

SEP- . D , POTABLE •

Title; inspector aideCOLLECTOR ? T„BRIGHTWELL 
PRIVATE HELL TREATMENTL

07/24/0' r ':OTVZ5ZO~ 03/01,
'14?30 mzi -,i i; 12

DATE ANALYZED

EPA 504o1

7/-30/07

ERA METHOD 504.1
MEASUREMENT OF 1,2-DIBROMOETHANE CEDB), 1r2-CIBROMO- 
3-CHLpROPKQPANEL CDBCP) AND, 1 ?:2,3 . TRTCHLQRQPRORANE 
< 123TCP) ■ IN ; DRINKING WATER BY MICRGEXTRACTI ON AND, 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION.,..

COMPOUND RESULT MDL PQL

1r2~DIBROMOETHANE ND O«0022 ■ 0 . 02
1,2-DIBROMO-3—CHLOROPRORANE ND O.00i3 0 »02
lr2»3-TRICHLOROPROPANE < ND . O„0042 0 .04

All vaTues expressd in ug/l Cppfa)
ND ~ None Detected (less then the PQL)
MDL - Minimum Detection Limit 

....eGL„r.*.£^Gi,iG.a,l^J!3ao.lilB.llam,,.LiaL-tro,xlowsB:t«s.tandausd->.-,--.-.»™.

MDL. calculated based on a Signal/Noise Ratio of 5? 1 
according to CFR Part 13& Appendix B

RECEIVED
AUG 0 6 2007

V • • " - ■
, , FORM IVO. OL-6A REV. 01-02 ,.
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POTABLE WATER TEST REQUEST

' ORGANICS
□ 100J EPA 524.2 VOLATILE ORGANICS 

HlHOH EPA 504.1 EDB AND DBCP

□ 1830 EPA 525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS

□ 1800 EPA 548.1 ENDOTHALL

□ 1060 EPA 505 ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES

□ 1760 EPA 555 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES

□ 1780 EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES and CARBAMOYLOXIMES

□ 1790 EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE

□ 1810 EPA 549.1 DIQUAT

□ 1820 EPA 552.1 HALOACETIC ACIDS and DALAPON

□ _________ OTHER

RADIATION

v
cT

□ 916R EPA 900.0,GROSS ALPHA

□ 917R EPA 900.0 GROSS BETA

□ 919R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226... ...........

□ 91 HR EPA 904.0 RADIUM 228

□ 921R RADIUM 226 and 228

□ 915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222

□ 920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM

□ I5IR EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89

□ 152R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90

□ 155R EPA 902.0 IODINE 131

□ 511R EPA 906.0 TRITIUM

□ 504R EPA 901.1 GAMMA

□ __________ OTHER
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